Media Release

Sea Lake Hotel Update

8 November 2017



The Sea Lake Hotel, which was destroyed by fire in April of this year, continues to be of concern to the Sea Lake community.

The Environmental Protection Authority (EPA) has issued the landowner with a Clean Up Notice for the safe management and removal of the waste including asbestos from the site. Also outlined in the notice is the ongoing monitoring of the site which is being undertaken by the landowner.

The landowner is currently working through the options available with their insurance company.

Buloke Shire Council continues to work with the EPA in relation to the status of the land and voice the community concerns about the impact it is having, including on main street development and tourism.

If community members have any concerns about the site and its clean-up, they should direct them to the EPA on 1300 372 842.



End release

For further information contact Team Leader Communications, Travis Fitzgibbon on 1300 520 520 or tfitzgibbon@buloke.vic.gov.au